
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

RASMUSSEN INSTRUMENTS, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC., 
DEPUY SYNTHES SALES, INC., AND 
MEDICAL DEVICE BUSINESS 
SERVICES, INC. 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

C.A. No. 1:20-cv-11807-TSH

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that DePuy Synthes Products, Inc. and DePuy Synthes Sales, Inc., 

Defendants in the above-captioned matter, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for 

the Federal Circuit from the final judgment (denominated “Order for Judgment”) entered on 

September 8, 2023 as Document 346 on the district court’s docket. 
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Dated: September 12, 2023 DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC., AND 
DEPUY SYNTHES SALES, INC.  

By their counsel, 

/s/ Christopher M. Morrison 
Christopher M. Morrison (BBO #651335) 
JONES DAY 
100 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
cmorrison@jonesday.com 
Phone: 617-449-6895 
Facsimile: 617-449-6999 

Calvin P. Griffith (admitted pro hac vice) 
cpgriffith@jonesday.com 
Patrick J. Norton (admitted pro hac vice) 
pjnorton@jonesday.com 
Thomas S. Koglman (admitted pro hac vice) 
tkoglman@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
North Point  
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio  44114-1190 
Phone: 216-586-3939 
Facsimile: 216-579-0212 

Gregory A. Castanias (admitted pro hac vice) 
gcastanias@jonesday.com 
Tracy A. Stitt (admitted pro hac vice) 
tastitt@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001-2113 
Phone: 202-879-3939 
Facsimile: 202-626-1700 

Marlee R. Hartenstein (admitted pro hac vice) 
mhartenstein@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
500 Grant Street, Suite 4500 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
Phone: 412-391-3939 
Facsimile: 412-394-7959 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that, on September 12, 2023, the foregoing was filed through 

the Court’s ECF system and will be sent electronically to the registered participants. 

/s/ Christopher M. Morrison  
Attorney for Defendants 
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